sales in order to align the intangible asset amortization with the related revenue.

This restatement has no impact on the balance sheet as of December 31, 2012 or on net loss or basic and diluted loss
per share for the year then ended.  The Company has assessed this misstatement in the financial statement presentation

Edgar Filing: DecisionPoint Systems, Inc. - Form POS AM

249

and has determined that, on both a qualitative and quantitative basis, the adjustment is immaterial to the consolidated
financial statements, and thus the Company will not amend any of its prior quarterly and annual reports on Form 10-Q
and 10-K, and that it will adjust presentation on a prospective basis.  In order to provide consistency in the Company’s
financial reporting, the December 31, 2012 Consolidated Statement of Operations and Comprehensive Loss has been
restated to appropriately reflect the corrections described above.  The following table summarizes the effect of this
correction on the previously filed Consolidated Statement of Operations and Comprehensive Loss for the year ended
December 31, 2012, which was restated for comparative purposes only (in thousands):

December 31, 2012
As

Previously As
Reported Adjustment Restated

Cost of sales $55,949 $509 $56,458

Gros profit 15,552 (509 ) 15,043

Selling, general and administrative expense 18,661 (509 ) 18,152

F-36

Edgar Filing: DecisionPoint Systems, Inc. - Form POS AM

250

DECISIONPOINT SYSTEMS, INC.

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
December 31, 2013 and 2012

Recently Issued Accounting Pronouncements

In July 2013, the FASB issued ASU No. 2013-11, which amends guidance in ASC740, Income Taxes.  ASU No.
2013-11 amends existing guidance related to the financial presentation of unrecognized tax benefits by requiring an
entity to net its unrecognized tax benefits against the deferred tax assets for all available same-jurisdiction loss or
other tax carryforwards that would apply in settlement of the uncertain tax positions.  The amendments will be